# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM466444

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL			

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ZGS Communications, Inc.		12/01/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Telemundo Network Group LLC			
Street Address:	ess: 2350 NW 117th Place			
City:	Miami			
State/Country: FLORIDA				
Postal Code:	33182			
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE				

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4559766	SOLO TU VOZ
Registration Number:	4559767	I LOVE SALSA
Registration Number:	4006520	TRIUNFADORES

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 8188661426

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 818-777-1516

Email: rita.rozen@nbcuni.com **Correspondent Name:** Christina S. Monteiro Address Line 1: 100 Universal City Plaza

Address Line 2: LRW/6

Address Line 4: Universal City, CALIFORNIA 91608

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5120.124122/4/5.TMDO.CSM		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christina S. Monteiro		
SIGNATURE:	/-CSM-/		
DATE SIGNED:	03/20/2018		

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=FULLY EXECUTED-ZGS-NBCU Trademark Assignment Agreement#page1.tif source=FULLY EXECUTED-ZGS-NBCU Trademark Assignment Agreement#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006297 FRAME: 0451

900443717

source=FULLY EXECUTED-ZGS-NBCU Trademark Assignment Agreement#page3.tif source=FULLY EXECUTED-ZGS-NBCU Trademark Assignment Agreement#page4.tif source=FULLY EXECUTED-ZGS-NBCU Trademark Assignment Agreement#page5.tif

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is entered into and effective as of January 31, 2018 ("Effective Date"), by and between ZGS Communications, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), and Telemundo Network Group LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee").

## WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor, certain affiliates of Assignee, and certain other parties have entered into that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of December 1, 2017 (the "Agreement"), providing for, among other things, the assignment, transfer and conveyance by Assignor to NBCUniversal Media, LLC ("NBCU") of all rights, title and interest in and to certain trademarks that are the subject of one or more registrations with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, namely those registrations filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, NBCU has nominated Assignee, its wholly-owned subsidiary, to accept all rights, title and interest to the Trademarks on its behalf; and

WHEREAS, based on the foregoing, the parties wish to effectuate transfer of the Trademarks in order to reflect Assignee's ownership of the Trademarks, and give notice of transfer to the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby sells, conveys, transfers, assigns and delivers to Assignee any and all right, title and interest that Assignor has or may have in and to the Trademarks, the registration therefor and the goodwill associated with and symbolized by the Trademarks, and all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Trademarks with the right to sue for and collect damages (collectively, the "Trademark Rights").
- 2. Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at a future date any and all further acts, conveyances, transfers, assignments, instruments and assurances, without compensation (but at Assignee's expense), as Assignee reasonably determines are required to perfect Assignee's ownership of or title to the Trademarks and any registrations or applications therefor or to evidence the full and effective implementation and consummation of the assignment of such Trademarks and any registrations therefor.
- 3. This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall constitute an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same Assignment. A facsimile or PDF copy of an original signature shall be deemed an original signature.

### **EXECUTION VERSION**

4. This Assignment is intended only to effect the assignment, transfer and conveyance of the Trademark Rights. Accordingly, nothing contained herein shall in any way supersede, modify, replace, amend, change, rescind, waive, exceed, expand, enlarge or in any way affect any of the terms and conditions of the Agreement.

[signature page follows]

COM 607435\_4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each party has executed this Assignment by its duly authorized representative as of the date first indicated above.

**************************************
ZGS COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
By: PHWHOUS -
Name: Peter J. Housman II
Title: President-Business and Corporate Affairs
ASSIGNEE:
TELEMUNDO NETWORK GROUP LLC
D <sub>tv</sub> .

[Signature page to Trademark Assignment Agreement]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each party has executed this Assignment by its duly authorized representative as of the date first indicated above.

Á	S	S	8	G	1	1	)	R	ė
Z 30	N	v	А				9.		٠

ZGS COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

By: Name: Peter J. Housman II

Title: President-Business and Corporate Affairs

ASSIGNEE:

TELEMUNDO NETWORK GROUP LLC

Robert Earoit/ Executive Vice President Global Corporate Development and Strategy

[Signature page to Trademark Assignment Agreement]

# Exhibit A Trademarks

Trademarks									
Trademark	Registrant	Registration Number	Registration Date	U.S. Serial Number					
Solo Tu Voz	ZGS Communications, Inc.	4559766	7/1/2014	86111829					
I Love Salsa	ZGS Communications, Inc.	4559767	7/1/2014	86111846					
Juguetes y Sonrisas	ZGS Broadcast Holdings, Inc. (now known as ZGS Communications, Inc.)	4726827	4/28/2015	86371990					
Triunfadores	ZGS Communications, Inc.	4006520	8/2/2011	77546158					

COM 607435\_4

**RECORDED: 03/21/2018**